## **Resolution 2023-31**

## A Resolution Appointing Cynthia Batty as the Planning Commission Representative to the Historic Area Commission, to fulfill the unexpired term of Matthew Lovlie.

WHEREAS, the New Castle City Code provides that the City Council shall appoint one member of the Planning Commission to serve on the Historic Area Commission; and

WHEREAS, the current term of the Planning Commission Representative to the Historic Area Commission has been vacated; and

WHEREAS, The City Council has nominated Cynthia Batty to serve as the Planning Commission representative on the Historic Area Commission, to fulfill the unexpired term of Matthew Lovlie.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby appoints Planning Commission member Cynthia Batty to act as the Planning Commission's representative on the Historic Area Commission, with that term ending on November 12, 2025.

Cynthia Batty, Planning Commission Representative to the Historic Area Commission Term Ending November 12, 2025.

**PASSED** this 10th day of October, 2023.

VACANT

**Council President** 

Councilperson Nermin Zubaca

Councilperson Suzanne Souder

Councilperson Joseph F. Day, III

Councilperson And

Attest: